508506718 04/22/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI180650

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Continental Powertrain USA, LLC	08/20/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Vitesco Technologies USA, LLC
Street Address:	2400 EXECUTIVE HILLS DR
City:	AUBURN HILLS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48326

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10947880
Patent Number:	11041421

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3126806504

Email: dgurfinkel@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel M. Gurfinkel

Address Line 1: 230 West Monroe Street, Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30100-10165953P 1440210
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Gurfinkel
SIGNATURE:	Daniel Gurfinkel
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of CoN - Vitesco Technologies USA, LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of CoN - Vitesco Technologies USA, LLC#page2.tif

PATENT 508506718 REEL: 067176 FRAME: 0101

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CONTINENTAL POWERTRAIN

USA, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CONTINENTAL POWERTRAIN USA,

LLC" TO "VITESCO TECHNOLOGIES USA, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2019, AT 4:24 O'CLOCK

P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2019.

Authentication: 203457488

Date: 08-22-19

7046139 8100 SR# 20196644025

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 067176 FRAME: 0102 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:24 PM 08/21/2019 FILED 04:24 PM 08/21/2019 SR 20196644025 - File Number 7046139

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

as follo				***************************************	
The na	ame is change	ed to Vitesco	Technologies USA	A, LLC	
<u> </u>				Andreas (1 a for printed de la constantina del constantina de la constantina de la constantina del constantina de la con	ega Martin Miliopost to Post to Milionium
Octobe	r 1, 2019.		the Certificate of		
Octobe	r 1, 2019. ITNESS WH		undersigned have	executed this C	

PATENT REEL: 067176 FRAME: 0103

RECORDED: 04/22/2024